

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case no.: C.R. 16 of 2015 (CIS 89 of 2015)
CNR No.WBDJ050001942015
State Vs. Shambhu Dutta

Order No.77
11.03.2024

Present : Ld. APP for State.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER of WA of accused received. However, a telegraph message received with prayer for further time.

I have heard the submission, perused the message and case record. Considered.

Prayer for further time to execute warrant of arrest is allowed.

To **06-04-2024** for ER of WA.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.