

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: CR 16 of 2015 (CIS 89 of 2015)
CNR No.WBDJ050001942015
State Vs. Shamhu Dutta

Order No.80
04.06.2024

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP for State is found absent. It is now 11:30 a.m.

An RT message received from O/C of Bhaktinagar PS with a prayer for further time.

I have heard the submission, perused the case record. Considered.

It is apparent from case record that warrant of arrest of accused is pending for execution since 06.04.2016 but Officer-in-charge of Bhaktinagar PS has not been responding. So, Officer-in-charge of Bhaktinagar police station is directed to make at least three attempt to execute the warrant of arrest against accused Shambhu Dutta, S/o Late Shibu Dutta of Skhatigar, Ward no.33, PS Bhanktinagar, District Jalpaiguri.

Issue fresh warrant of arrest against accused through Commissioner of Police, Siliguri.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Officer-in-charge of Bhaktingar police station through Commissioner of Police, Siliguri for compliance.

To **04-07-2024** for ER of WA.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :
Sd/-
ACJM, Kurseong.

Sd/-
(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.