

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)
Ref. C.R. Case No. 16 of 2015 (CIS 89 of 2015)
CNR No.WBDJ050001942015
State Vs. Shambhu Dutta

Order No.90

31.05.2025

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP for State.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

A RT message received from I/C of NJP police station.

I have heard the submission, perused the case record. Considered.

I find that accused Sambhu Dutta is untraceable and there is remote chance of his appearance.

So, issue process u/s 82 of Cr.P.C. against accused Shambhu Dutta, s/o Late Sibhu Dutta, resident of Saktinagar, Ward no.31, PS Bhaktinagar, District Jalpaiguri through Superintendent of Police, Jalpaiguri and Police Commissioner, Siliguri at once.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Superintendent of Police, Jalpaiguri and Police Commissioner, Siliguri for kind information and taking necessary action.

To **05.07.2025** for ER of W/P.

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.